R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 4703/0J870

To the Honorable Commissioner

101869691 . נוסטים נחe attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NIPPON MITSUBISHI OIL CORPORATION

1. Name of conveying party(ies): $09/28/0/$	/
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 09/28/0/ Syouzou IKEJIMA; Yasuyuki WAKAHARA; Hirotugu KINOSHITA; Kiyomi SAKAMOTO	

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment Merger

Security Agreement []Change of Name

Execution Date: August 24, 2001 and August 30, 2001

City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip:

AND

Minato-ku

Name: DENSO CORPORATION

Street Address: 1-1 Show a-CHO, Kariya-city

Street Address: 3-12, Nishi-Shinbashi 1-chome,

City: Aichi-pref State: Japan Zip: 448-8661

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

[X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

ecution date of the application is: August 24, If this document is being filed together with a new application, the **EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE** 2001 and August 30, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s)

I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or

B. Pate 19 Nts. (8) osted with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by *Express Weit Post Office

to Addressee" servis

Additional numbers attached?

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

10/03/2001 MAHMED1 00000041 09967622

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

S. Peter Ludwig (25,351) Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 28, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0986

Assignment Of Application

 WHEREAS, I, (WE) 1. Syouzou IKEJIMA of 4-11, Goumae, Makimidou-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi, Japan 2. Yasuyuki WAKAHARA of 34-11, Oogute, Hajoudo-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi, Japan 3. Hirotugu KINOSHITA of 61-3, Yayoidai, Izumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan 4. Kiyomi SAKAMOTO of 2-4-2403-1343, Shiomidai, Isogo-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan 	oan
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Grease Composition	
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on August 30, 2001 (1&2) and August (3&4)	t 24, 200,1and
WHEREAS, 1) Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation, and 2) Denso Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:	,
1) 3-12, Nishi-Shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and	
2) 1-1 Showa-cho Kariya-city Aichi-pref 448-8661 Japan, respectively is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any L that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any countries;	etters Patent y and all foreign
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt where acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its te possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Le which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all for and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	n, and transfer erritorial etters Patent
I, (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its to possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole us the said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and smade.	l, to said use and behoof of Patent may be
Further, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representa known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proportion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	, execute all nt papers to generally do per protection
EXECUTED AT:	
Executed at Aichi, Japan	
Date August 30, 2001 Syoucou I kej'i ma (Signature of Inventor) Syouzou IKEJIMA	
Proported at Aight Japan	
Date August 30, 2001 Date August 30, 2001 (Signature of Inventor) Yasuyuki WAKAHARA	
T	
Date August 24, 2001 Hinter Kingshira	
Executed at Kanagawa, Japan (Signature of Inventor) Hirotugu KINOSHITA	
Date August 24, 2001	
(Signature of Inventor) Izryonii SAIZAWIO 10	

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0987